VARISTORS
NV73 Multilayer Type Metal Oxide Varistors
■Construction
Body color：Black
■Features
・�Varistors own two-way symmetries and can absorb positive
and negative surges.
・�Multilayer construction allows its small size to absorb a large

・�Absorption of surge voltages generated from piezoelectric
elements.
■Type Designation
　Example
① Sn plating
② Varistor element
③ Inner electrode
④ Inner side electrode
⑤ Ni plating
■Dimensions
■Performance（1J・2A・2B）
Lead Free Type
※Suggested Alternatives is NV73S (under development). Please ask us for details.
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the
substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
EU
RoHS
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W t c
NV73 1J（0603） 1.6±0.15   0.8±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.4＋0.15
−0.2 6〜7
NV73 2A（0805）  2±0.2 1.25±0.2 1.3max. 0.5±0.25   8〜16
NV73 2B（1206） 3.2±0.20   1.6±0.2 1.65max. 0.5＋0.35
−0.25 16〜32
NV73 2E（1210） 3.2±0.20   2.5±0.2 1.5max. 0.5±0.2 33〜56
NV73 2J（1812） 4.5±0.20   3.2±0.2 2.0max. 0.5＋0.3
−0.1   50〜134
NV73 2L（2220） 5.7±0.20   5.0±0.2 2.5max. 0.5＋0.3
−0.1 100〜230
NV73 C2L（2220） 5.9±0.20   5.1±0.2 2.7max. 0.7＋0.4
−0.3 190〜440
Product
Code
Size
1J：1.6×0.8mm
2A：2.0×1.2mm
2B：3.2×1.6mm
2E：3.2×2.5mm
2J：4.5×3.2mm
2L：5.7×5.0mm
Energy
Code
A
B
C
Terminal
Surface Material
T：Sn
Taping
	 TE：Taping
	 BK：Bulk
Varistor
Voltage
NV73 T TE 241JA
Test Items Performance Requirements　ΔV±％ Test Methods
Varistor Voltage Within specified tolerance Voltage between terminals when 1mA is flowed.